ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 4873-4874/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in CWP No.11073/2009 and WP No.6877/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

J.K. TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble H.L.Gokhale, J.) is not a member.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master