SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35398-35399/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in WP No.2850/2007 adn WP No.4589/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN TEXTILE MILLS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venketesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.34063 of 2012.

The prayer for stay is rejected.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com