ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-6 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35393-35395/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in DBCWP No.6519/2011,DBCWP No.7343/2011,DBCWP No.7344/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.Nos.7-9 (Appln.for impleadment)

Date: 09/09/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv. Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Having heard learned senior counsel for the applicant, we are satisfied that the applications filed by the petitioner for impleadment of Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corporation Ltd. as party respondent No.2 and for stay of notice dated 23.07.2013 issued by the Director (Technical), Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corporation Ltd. are pre-mature and are liable to be dismissed as such. Ordered accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

www.ecourtsindi