www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34063/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in DBCWP No.10911/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG.COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG.COMMISSION (With appln(s) for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv. Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since petitioner has filed the counter affidavit to this application. Post this application along with Special Leave Petition.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]

Court Master