SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39969/2012

M/S BINANI CEMENT LTD

VERSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Amita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. Mr Jasbir Singh malik, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent NO.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Request for further grant of time stands rejected as the same does not fall within the purview of the rules.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are already proceeded ex parte and right of respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dt.23.8.2013.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com