dia.com

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

I.A. Nos.1-2 in

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35398-35399/2012

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in WP No.2850/2007, WP No.4589/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN TEXTILE MILLS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kaul, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv

> Mr. Antaryami Upadhya, Adv. Ms. Ishita C. Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 10th February, 2014.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Saroj Saini)

Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com