

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34063/2012

HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG.COMMISSION
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 35393-35395/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35398-35399/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39958-39959/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 39969/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39976/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39999-40000/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 375/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 493-494/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12319-12320/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24306/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and

Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Chandra, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Mr. S. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram ,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.07

Mr. Sayan, Adv.

16:59:44 IST

Reason:

M/s Gagrath & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Shalaj Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Item No.39

-2-

Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Asfar Heyat Warsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ishita Choudhuri Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Saravjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34063/2012

The matter falls under the completed category.

Orders would be passed as and when the other connected
matters are complete.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.1
and 2 in SLP(C) No.39976/2012, respondent Nos.2 and 4 in
SLP(C) No.39969/2012 and sole respondent in SLP(C)
Nos.39958-39959, 39999 and 40000/2012.

Office to report with regard to non-filing of the counter
affidavit by the other served respondents.

Remaining matters

Files not received.

List again on 27.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar