

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34063/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2012 in DBCWP No. 10911/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG.COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35393-35395/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 35398-35399/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file application for direction and stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 39958-39959/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 39969/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39976/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 39999-40000/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 375/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 493-494/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12319-12320/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24306/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pratik Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Divaya Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
 for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s Gagrath & Co., Adv.

Mr. Bijumattam, Adv.
Mr. Shailaj Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Ramba B., Adv.
Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list the matters on 3rd February, 2015, a non-miscellaneous day.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER