SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2014 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35398-35399/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2012in WP No. 2850/2007,31/08/2012 in WP No. 4589/2011 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN TEXTILE MILLS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION & ANR Respondent(s) (for permission to file application for direction and office report)

Date: 30/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Mr. S. Venkatesh, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.01.30 15:53:21 IST Reason: